Respondent Name

Cowlitz County Democratic Women PAC

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan reported via the portal
(Fri, 18 Oct 2024 at 11:36 AM)

To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that the Cowlitz County Democratic Women PAC, has violated Washington State’s campaign
finance laws (RCW 42.17A). The details are as follows:

1) Attempt to conceal major campaign contribution to political candidate from the public (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235,
RCW 42.17A.240)

This is a full reporting committee (See 2024 C1 Registration Report, attached for staff convenience). However, they appear
to not be fully reporting the truth and instead concealing the truth they are legally obligated to report to the PDC for an
inquiring public to know. According to Cowlitz County Commissioner candidate Amy Norquist contribution report filed on
September 9- 2024, she received a max contribution of $1,200 from the Cowlitz County Democratic Women PAC (See C3
Report # 110243507, attached for staff reference). Nowhere, and at no time did the Cowlitz County Democratic Women
PAC report the truth, and instead they seem to be concealing it.

Based on their expenditure reports (or lack of expenditure reporting, to be more accurate), we can only presume that this is
just the tip of the concealment operation organized and directed by this shady local dark money PAC. This attempt to conceal
the truth, only accidentally discovered because of a cross-check contribution report analysis, and would have gone
undiscovered were it not for this review and now this complaint. Hopefully, PDC staff can investigate and discover what else
this crew is concealing from the public.

2) Failure to properly identify as a sponsored committee in an attempt to deceive the public and conceal the truth
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.005(47)(b)(i), WAC 390-16-011A)

Unfortunately, the public deception doesn’t end with just concealing secretive maximum contributions to local candidates
from this shady dark money operation, but they have also concealed, for most of the campaign season in 2024, the clear and
unambiguous fact that this was a sponsored committee with far more than 80% of their funds coming from one

source. According to one of their rare C3 contribution reports filed on February 23, 2024, of the $3,267 this PAC admits they
have collected, $3,020 of it has come from one person — a “Cross Ficke Deb” (assuming that is a real name and not a
pseudonym) (See PDC C3 Report # 110202405, attached for staff reference)

Again, assuming this is a real person and a real name and it has been reported accurately — all of which are dangerous
assumptions when it comes to this crew — they must rename their shady, secretive PAC in order to be compliant with the clear
and unambiguous language in WAC 390-16-011A to “Cowlitz County Democratic Women, sponsored PAC by Cross Ficke
Deb.” If it turns out this was a fake name or a pseudonym used to conceal the true source of the cash, then the PDC may have
to require a more intensive enforcement approach in this case.

3) Possible theft of funds. Missing Cash, and mystery cash appearing and disappearing without explanation from their
bank accounts (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240)

Once | discover one violation of our campaign finance laws by a shady dark money PAC like this, it seems inevitable that there
will be more violations to uncover, and this organization is no exception, unfortunately. It just gets worse the closer |
look. Here are the specific examples of this category of lawbreaking:

This secretive, sponsored dark money PAC claims they began the 2024 election year with $6, 122.82 (See illegally late filed C4
Report # 110202410, attached for staff reference). While this was an illegally late filed report, at least they filed it. The
problem becomes obvious, however, when you look at their final C4 expenditure report for 2023, where they claim they had
$5,883.40 in their bank account (see linel8 — on late C4 Report # 110197893, attached for staff reference). This discrepancy




of $239.42 raises some serious concerns. Where did this cash come from? Was it money from Chinese or Russian influence
operations? Was it proceeds from an illegal meth distribution operation? Right now, the public can only speculate on the
true source of this mystery cash stash. Unfortunately, it only gets worse from here.

This same Pac claims they began the 2022 election calendar year with $4,603.01 in the bank (See timely filed C4 Report #
110073829, attached for staff reference). However, this same crew just a month earlier reported that they ended the 2021
election year with a bank balance of $5,006.81 in the bank (see line 18 — timely filed C4 Report # 110069321, attached for
staff reference). What happened to the missing $403.80? Was it stolen? Was it an illegal bribe paid to elected

officials? Was a concealed, secret contribution to a candidate? Is it fraud? Nobody knows the truth, and the public has a
right to know.

This crew also claimed they began the 2021 election calendar year with $4,529.05 in the bank (See illegally late filed C4
Report # 110014698, attached for staff reference). However, these same dark money guys claimed that they ended the 2020
election calendar year with $4,483.41 in the bank on line 18 (See illegally late filed C4 Report # 110007219, attached for staff
reference). Where did the missing $45.64 go? According to the law, the C4 reports on line 18 must match the bank account
balances, and this appears to not being done — someone is lying here.

These missing cash stashes and the true source of mystery funds must be revealed for the public to know what these guys are
doing and who is truly funding them. Unfortunately, it continues to get worse from here.

4). Creation and use of fake donors to conceal true source of campaign cash (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW
42.17A.240)

Not content to just violate Washington State’s campaign finance laws as explained above, this crew also has seen fit to conceal
the true source of cash and contributions to their cash stash to influence elections by using fake contributor information.

For example, on August 12, 2023, this PAC claims they received $1,857.10 from “Spaghetti Dinner” with no real name or
address of where this cash came from. (See PDC Report # 110185696, attached for staff convenience). True information
about the source of funds must be provided to the PDC for the public to know, otherwise it must be treated as anonymous
contributions and subject to forfeit to the state of Washington under RCW 42.17A.220.

This dark money crew can’t hide behind shady tactics, deceptive reporting, and efforts of election interference like this with
their behavior which clearly threatens Democracy.

Please let me know if you need any additional information on this one
Best Regards,

Glen

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know what happened to the missing money here. The public has a right to know where mystery cash
came from (who are the real donors), and the public has a right to know who this crew is supporting. Concealing all this
information is a threat to Democracy and a violation of Washington State's campaign finance laws. Dark money has no place
in Washington State politics despite what we witness this crew doing.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

Referenced in the complaint

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

All officers involved in this organization. They can do the right thing if they wanted to try.

Certification (Complainant)

[ certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.




Regulating Candidates,
Campaigns, and Lobbyists

Cowlitz County Democratic Women (CCDW)
Cowlitz County Democratic Women -

P.0. Box 1305

711 Capitol Way Suite 206 CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY
PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 CONTRIBUTIONS

(360) 753-1111

Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

C3

Deposit date: 08/14/2023
Report number: 110185696

Submitted date: 10/31/2023

Longview, WA 98632

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date received

a. Anonymous

b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in
1c)

c. Loans, notes, security agreements (Schedule L)

d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other)

e. Small contributions

2. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT: §1,857.10

Corresponds to amount on line 1, Schedule A to C4, and itemized below

3. ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Date received

08/12/2023

Date of deposit
08/14/2023

Contributor
(Name and address)

Spaghetti Dinner $1,857.10

Employer and address Amount

| certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's signature and date

Cheryl Grindle-Spain - 10/31/2023

Amount Total
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Aggregate total
N
$0.00



PUBLIC gmDISCLOSURE COMMISSION PDC OFFICE USE
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 SUMMARY’ FULL REPORT 110014698
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 RECEIPTS AND C4
(360) 753-1111
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 EXPENDITURES e 04- 07- 2021

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

Cowl itz County Denocratic Wonen

Mailing Address
P. O Box 1305

City
Longvi ew, WA

Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
98632 2021 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 01/01/ 21 01/31/21 Yes No X BROrNG Of 0PROSINd
RECEIPTS *See next page Yes No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $4,529. 05
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $0. 00
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $0. 00
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $4 529 Q5
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $0. 00
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $155. 77
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $155. 77
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $155. 77
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won Lost  Unopposed on ballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 MiNUS liN€ 17) .........cccevuerrervrerirenieeninennnns $4,373. 28
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(719) 663-8924 $4,373. 28
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
Jenni fer Langl ey 04/ 07/ 21




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

01/01/21 01/31/21
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 ofC4 _$ $0. 00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A
ZOOM I NC Annual Zoom Fee
01/10/ 21 55 Al neden BLVD $155. 77
San Jose, CA 95113
Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter alsoonline 110fC4 $ $155. 77




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SUMMARY FULL REPORT

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECElPTS AND

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPENDITURES

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

C4

(3/97)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

Cowl itz County Denocratic Wonen

PDC OFFICE USE

110007219

01-20- 2021

Mailing Address City
P. 0. Box 1305 Longvi ew, WA
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
98632 2020 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 12/ 01/ 20 12/ 31/ 20 Yes No X BROrNG Of 0PROSINd
RECEIPTS *See next page No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $9, 085. 25
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $1, 906. 20
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $1, 906. 20
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $10. 991. 45
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $6, 467. 96
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $40. 08
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $40. 08
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $6. 508. 04
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won Lost  Unopposed on ballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 MiNUS liN€ 17) .........cccevuerrervrerirenieeninennnns $4,483. 41
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(719) 663-8924 $4, 483. 41
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
Jenni fer Langl ey 01/ 20/ 21




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

12/ 01/ 20 12/ 31/ 20
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits
12/ 30/ 2020 $1, 906. 20

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enteralsoonline2ofc4 $ $1. 906. 20

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A
SQUARE, | NC. Squar e Processing Fees
12/ 30/ 20 1455 Market Street, Suite 600 $40. 08
San Franci sco, CA 94103
Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter alsoonline 110fC4 $ $40. 08




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SUMMARY FULL REPORT

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECElPTS AND

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPENDITURES

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

C4

(3/97)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

Cowl itz County Denocratic Wonen

PDC OFFICE USE

110073829

02-11-2022

Mailing Address City
P. 0. Box 1305 Longvi ew, WA
Zip +4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
98632 2022 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 01/ 01/ 22 01/ 31/ 22 Yes No X BROrNG Of 0PROSINd
RECEIPTS *See next page No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $4, 603. 01
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $170. 74
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $170. 74
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $4 773. 75
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $0. 00
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $159. 64
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $159. 64
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $159. 64
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won Lost  Unopposed on ballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 MiNUS liN€ 17) .........cccevuerrervrerirenieeninennnns $4,614. 11
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(360) 747- 0231 $4,614.11
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
Shei | a Meadows 02/ 11/ 22




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

01/01/22 01/31/22
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

01/ 04/ 2022 $20. 09 |01/ 20/ 2022 $50. 38 | 01/ 27/ 2022 $20. 09

01/11/ 2022 $20. 00 |01/ 24/ 2022 $20. 09

01/ 12/ 2022 $20. 00 |01/ 26/ 2022 $20. 09

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter alsoon line 2ofC4  $ $170. 74

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A
ZOOoM Zoom Meeting Pl at f or m Annual
01/ 10/ 22 55 Al maden Bl vd Fee $159. 64

San Jose, CA 95113

Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter alsoonline 110fC4 $ $159. 64




PUBLIC

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SUMMARY FULL REPORT

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECElPTS AND

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPENDITURES

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

C4

(3/97)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

Cowl itz County Denocratic Wonen

PDC OFFICE USE

110069321

01-10-2022

Mailing Address City
P. 0. Box 1305 Longvi ew, WA
Zip +4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
98632 2021 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 12/ 01/ 21 12/ 31/ 21 Yes No X BROrNG Of 0PROSINd
RECEIPTS *See next page No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $7,783. 24
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $20. 00
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $20. 00
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $7. 803 24
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $2. 796. 43
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $0. 00
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $0. 00
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $2.796. 43
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won Lost  Unopposed on ballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 MiNUS liN€ 17) .........cccevuerrervrerirenieeninennnns $5, 006. 81
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(360) 747- 0231 $5, 006. 81
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
Shei | a Meadows 01/ 10/ 22




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

12/01/21 12/ 31/ 21
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits
12/ 10/ 2021 $20. 00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter alsoon line 2ofC4  $ $20. 00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A
Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter alsoonline 110fC4 $ $0. 00




711 Capitol Way Suite 206 SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS

C4

PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 AND EXPENDITURES

(360) 753-1111
Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828
Campaigns, and Lobbyists
Cowlitz County Democratic Women (CCDW) Coverage: 01/01/2024 to 01/31/2024
Cowlitz County Democratic Women - Final report: No
PO Box 1350 Report number: 110202410
Longview, WA 98632 Reporting year: 2024

Date submitted: 02/23/2024

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).
2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).
3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).
4. Total cash and in-kind contributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).
5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).
6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).
7. Net adjustments this period (Lines 5 + 6).
8. Total cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).
9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).
EXPENDITURES

10. Previous total cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).

11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).

12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).

14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).

15. Corrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).

16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).
CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8 - 17)

Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

| certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's name and date

Cheryl Grindle-Spain - 02/23/2024

$67.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197.60
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$6,122.82

$67.00

$0.00
$6,189.82

$0.00

$197.60

$0.00
$197.60

$5,992.22

$0.00
$5,992.22



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail

1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount
01/19/2024 $20.00 01/26/2024 $47.00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4): $67.00

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

. Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense .
Date paid L Credit/Debt Cash
(Name and address) and/or description
N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures $197.60
$0.00 $197.60

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES: $§197.60



711 Capitol Way Suite 206 SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS
PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 AND EXPENDITURES C4
(360) 753-1111

Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

Campaigns, and Lobbyists

Cowlitz County Democratic Women (CCDW) Coverage: 12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023
Cowlitz County Democratic Women - Final report: No
P.O. Box 1305 Report number: 110197893 Amends 110191784
Longview, WA 98632 Reporting year: 2023
Date submitted: 01/14/2024

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8). $6,777.52
2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1). $41.00
3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B). $0.00
4. Total cash and in-kind contributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3). $41.00
5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L). $0.00
6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C). $0.00
7. Net adjustments this period (Lines 5 + 6). $0.00
8. Total cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7). $6,818.52
9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B). $0.00
EXPENDITURES

10. Previous total cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17). $932.81
11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A). $2.31
12. Inkind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B). $0.00
13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12). $2.31
14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L). $0.00
15. Corrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C). $0.00
16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15). $0.00
17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16). $935.12
CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8 - 17) $5,883.40
Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) $0.00
20. Balance (Lines 18- 19) $5,883.40

| certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's name and date

Cheryl Grindle-Spain - 01/14/2024



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail

1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount
12/19/2023 $21.00 12/20/2023 $20.00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4): $41.00

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense

. it/D h

Date paid (Name and address) and/or description Credit/Debt Cas
N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures $2.31
$0.00 $2.31

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES: $§2.31



711 Capitol Way Suite 206 CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY C3

PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 CONTRIBUTIONS

(360) 753-1111
Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828
Campaigns, and Lobbyists
Cowlitz County Democratic Women (CCDW) Deposit date: 02/22/2024
Cowlitz County Democratic Women - Report number: 110202405
PO Box 1350 Submitted date: 02/23/2024

Longview, WA 98632

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date received Amount Total
a. Anonymous $0.00 $0.00
b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in $0.00 $0.00
1c)
c. Loans, notes, security agreements (Schedule L) $0.00
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other) $0.00
02/22/2024 e. Small contributions (3 persons giving) $60.00

2. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT: $3,180.00

Corresponds to amount on line 1, Schedule A to C4, and itemized below

3. ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributor

Date received (Mams and address) Employer and address Amount Aggregate total
02/22/2024 Coss-Ficke Deb Occupation: RETIRED $20.00 N
PO. Box 852, Longview, WA 98632 $3,020.00
02/22/2024 Coss-Ficke Deb Occupation: RETIRED $3,000.00 N
PO. Box 852, Longview, WA 98632 $3,020.00
02/22/2024 GIBSON CARLA $30.00 N
255 Home Town Drive , Kelso, WA 98626 $106.00
02/22/2024 GIBSON CARLA $70.00 N
255 Home Town Drive , Kelso, WA 98626 $106.00
Date of deposit | certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
02/22/2024 Treasurer's signature and date

Cheryl Grindle-Spain - 02/23/2024



711 Capitol Way Suite 206 CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY C3

PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 CONTRIBUTIONS

(360) 753-1111
Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828
Campaigns, and Lobbyists
Amy Norquist Deposit date: 09/06/2024
Norquist for Cowlitz County Commissioner - Report number: 110243507
PO Box 1125 Submitted date: 09/09/2024

Longview, WA 98632
COUNTY COMMISSIONER
COWLITZ CO

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date received Amount Total
a. Anonymous $0.00 $0.00
b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in $0.00 $0.00
1c)
c. Loans, notes, security agreements (Schedule L) $0.00
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other) $0.00
09/06/2024 e. Small contributions (1 persons giving) $27.00

2. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT: §1,227.00

Corresponds to amount on line 1, Schedule A to C4, and itemized below

3. ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributor

Date received (Namie andl eddress) Employer and address Amount Aggregate total

09/06/2024 Cowlitz County Democratic Women $1,200.00 General
PO Box 1305, Longview, WA 98632 $1,200.00

Date of deposit | certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

09/06/2024 Treasurer's signature and date

Jennifer Leach - 09/09/2024



Registration (C-1): 01/14/2024

Regulating Candidates,
Campaigns, and Lobbyists

Cowlitz County Democratic Women

PO Box 1350

Longview, WA 98632
cowlitzdemocraticwomen@gmail.com
503-395-0139

Registration Filed

Pac

Full Reporting

Submitted date: 01/14/2024

Certified by cherylagrindle16@gmail.com
Continuing

COWLDW 632

Bank Information

Red Canoe Credit Union

1418 15th Ave

Longview, WA 98632

To schedule books review contact cowlitzdemocraticwomen@gmail.com

Officers



Cheryl Grindle-Spain
Treasurer

PO Box 1350

Longview, WA 98632

cowlitzdemocraticwomen@gmail.com
503-395-0139

Carla Gibson

President

PO Box 1350

Longview, WA 98632
cowlitzdemocraticwomen@gmail.com
503-395-0139

Pat Quimby

Vice President

PO Box 1350

Longview, WA 98632
cowlitzdemocraticwomen@gmail.com
503-395-0139

Deb Coss-Ficke

Secretary

PO Box 1350

Longview, WA 98632
cowlitzdemocraticwomen@gmail.com
503-395-0139

Supporting Party Ticket

Democratic

Attachments

Name Description




